
APPLY EXPRESS MASK
AND PAINT BEFORE

GLUING
POUŽÍT EXPRESS MASK

NABARVIT PØED SLEPENÍM

OPTIONAL
FACULTATIF

NACH BELIEBEN
VOLBA

BEND
PLIER SIL VOUS PLAIT

BITTE BIEGEN
OHNOUT

OPEN HOLE
FAIRE UN TROU

OFFNEN
VYVRTAT OTVOR

SYMETRICAL ASSEMBLY
MONTAGE SYMÉTRIQUE
SYMMETRISCHE AUFBAU

SYMETRICKÁ MONTÁŽ

NOTCH
L INCISION

DER EINSCHNITT
ZÁØEZ

REMOVE
RETIRER

ENTFERNEN
ODØÍZNOUT

INSTRUKTION SINNBILDENINSTR. SYMBOLY SYMBOLESINSTRUKTION SIGNS

UPOZORNÌNÍATTENTION ACHTUNG ATTENTION

Pøed zapoèetím stavby si peèlivì prostudujte stavební návod. Pøi používání barev a lepidel pracujte v dobøe
vìtrané místnosti. Lepidla ani barvy nepoužívejte v blízkosti otevøeného ohnì. Model není urèen malým dìtem,
mohlo by dojít k požití drobných dílù.

Carefully read instruction sheet before assembling. When you use glue or paint, do not use near open flame and
use in well ventilated room. Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be allowed to suck any part, or
pull vinyl bag over the head.

Von dem Zusammensetzen die Bauanleitung gut durchlesen. Kleber und Farbe nicht nahe von offenem Feuer
verwenden und das Fenster von Zeit zu Zeit Belüftung öffnen. Bausatz von kleinen Kindern fernhalten. Verhüten Sie,
daß Kinder irgendwelche Bauteile in den Mund nehmen oder Plastiktüten über den Kopf ziehen.

Iire soigneusement la fiche d´instructions avant d´assembler. Ne pas utiliser de colle ou de peinture a proximité
d´une flamme nue, et aérer la piece de temps en temps. Garder hors de portée des enfants en bas âge. Ne pas
laisser les enfants mettre en bouche ou sucer les pièces, ou passer un sachet vinyl sur la tete.
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PLASTIC PARTS

DÍLYPARTS TEILE PIECES

BARVYCOLOURS FARBEN PEINTURE

2

1

3

2

<A> <B>

<C>

73

81 83 86

78

74 75

72

76 87

85 82
77

71

84

79 80

X X

XF 2 34WHITE / WEIß / BLANC / BÍLÁ62H 11 17685

FLAT BLACK / MATTSCHWARZ / NOIR MATT / ÈERNÁ MATNÁ 1749833XF 133H 12

RED BROWN / ROT BRAUN / BRUN- ROUGE / ÈERVENOHNÌDÁ 383XF 64 16041H 47

X 7 19RED / ROT / ROUGE / ÈERVENÁ3H 3 159031

65RED / ROT / ROUGE / ÈERVENÁ74 55

Mr.COLORAQUEOUS

GUNZE

TESTORSREVELLHUMBROLTAMIYA

APPROXIMATE COLOR MATCH

173064LIGHT GRAY / HELL GRAU / GRIS CLAIR / SVÌTLÁ ŠEDÁ11H 51

Mr.METAL COLOR

MC214 179553X 10DARK IRON / DUNKEL EISEN / KOV. ÈERNÁ

172/30XF 61320H 320 DARK GREEN / DUNKEL GRÜN / VERT FONCÉ / TMAVÌ ZELENÁ

323H 323 LIGHT BLUE / HELL BLAU / BLEU CLAIR / SVÌTLE MODRÁ

113XF 52H 344 RUST / ROST / ROUILLE / REZ

56XF 56 99 1781C 8 ALUMUNIUM / ALUMUNIUM / ALUMUNIUM / HLINÍK

8 56XF 56 99 1781SM01 ALUMUNIUM / ALUMUNIUM / ALUMUNIUM / HLINÍK

1749XF 1 933BLACK / SCHWARZ / NOIR / ÈERNÁH 77

140XF 54317H 317 GRAY / GRAU / GRIS / ŠEDÁ FS36231

164/125331H 331 DARK SEAGRAY / SEEGRAU, DUNKEL / GRIS MER FONCÉ / TMAVÌ ŠEDÁ

X 26 3GREEN / GRÜN / VERT / ZELENÁ6H 6 62 1524
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DETAIL PARTS
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DO NOT GLUE!

NELEPIT!
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A YAK - 1b 1117

BLACK
H12
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3
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7
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25 25

4 ? 19 4 ? 19

7

13
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11 17

20 8a

8a6 ? 14

21
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7

7

22

6 ? 14H12
33

11

08146

08146

08146

08146

08146

08146

08146 08146

Yak-1b of Capt. Pavel Maximovich Chuvilev, commander of 1st escadrille of 427.fighter regiment, 294.fighter division (Fighter group „Sword“) – August
1943, airfield Sokolniki, Kalinin Front

ßê-1á êàïèòàíà ×óâèëå
âà Ïàâëà Ìàêñèìîâè÷à, êîìýñêà 1-îé ýñêàäðèëè 427.ÈÀÏ 294.ÈÀÄ (ãðóïïà «Ìå÷») àâãóñò 1943 ã., àýðîäðîì Ñî
êîëüíèêè, Êàëèíèíñêèé ôðîíò
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B YAK - 1b 1117
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Yak-1b of escadrille „Free Donbass“ (3rd escadrille of 267.fighter regiment – later 113.regiment of post-war Yugoslav Air
Force) – Spring 1945, Zemun, Yugoslavia

ßê-1á ýñêàäðèëè «Îñâîáîæäåííûé Äîíáàññ» 3 üÿ ýñêàäðèëÿ .ÈÀÏ (ïîçæå 113-é ïîëê þãîñëàâñêèõ ÂÂÑ âåñíà 1943 ã., àýðîäðîì Çåìóí,
Þîñëàâèÿ

- 267 )
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C YAK - 1b 1117
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LIGHT BLUE

GREEN

WHITTE

RED
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H77
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H320
303

Yak-1b of St.Lt. Viktor Fedorovich Korobov, flight commander, 34. fighter regiment, Moscow Air Defense (6th Fighter Air
Corpse) - spring 1943

ßê-1á ñòàðøåãî ëå
éòåíàíòà Êîðîáîâà Âèêòîðà Ôåäîðîâè÷à, êîìçâåíà 34.ÈÀÏ ÏÂÎ Ìîñêâû (6.ÈÀÊ) âåñíà 1943 ã.
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D YAK - 1b 1117

H77

H77

H77

74

74

H320
303

H320
303

H320
303

H320
303

9

20 : 80

22

22

7

77

22 22

4 ? 19 4 ? 19

7

1311

24

8a

8a23

13

1

19

19

7

7

22

5a ? 5b1H12
33

11

BLACK
H12
33

LIGHT BLUE

GREEN

WHITTE

RED

H11

H3

62

3 FLAT BLACK
H77

74

H320
303

08146

08146
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+

H77 H320
303

20 : 80
+

Yak-1b (serial. No.08146) of Major Yakov Nazarovich Kutikhin, deputy commander (late Lt.Col. and commander) of 247.fighter regiment
(from 5th February 1944 156.Guards Red Banner „Lvovskiy“ fighter regiment) - February 1943, airfield Balanda (Saratov region)

ßê-1á ñåð. ¹ 08146 ìàéîðà Êóòèõèíà ßêîâà Íàçàðåâè÷à, çàìêîìïîëêà (ïîçæå ïîäïîëêîâíèêà è êîì

ïîëêà) 247-ãî ÈÀÏ ñ 05.02.1944 156-ãî Êðàñíîçíàìåííîãî «Ëüâîâ(
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